Escalation in the rates (within the validity period) will not be 
entertained under any circumstances. 

14.  BID PROCESSING FEE 

14.1 The Tender shall be accompanied by a Bid Processing Fee (Non-Refundable) of 
Rs. 25,000 + 18% GST aggregating to Rs. 29,500/- (Rupees Twenty Nine 
Thousand and Five Hundred Only) to be paid online as per the procedure of the 
e-Tender Portal https://tntenders.gov.in. 

14.2 Bid Processing Fee in any other form will not be accepted.  

14.3 Any request of the tenderer claiming exemption from payment of Bid Processing 

Fee under any circumstances will be rejected and their Part-B price bid will not 
be opened.  

14.4 Tender is liable to be rejected in case the tenderer fails to remit the Bid 
Processing Fee. 

15.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

15.1 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One crore fifty 
lakhs only) shall be paid online as per the procedure of the e-Tender Portal 
https://tntenders.gov.in.  

15.2 The EMD in any other form will not be accepted.  

15.3 The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the unsuccessful tenderers will be auto 
refunded without any interest to their bank account as per the procedure of

[...]

imposed for each Hi-tech Lab, where the 
installation and commissioning is not 
completed.  

(i) Beyond 90 days until 150 days: Penalty 
of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One thousand 
only) per calendar week 

(ii)  Beyond 150 days until 210 days: Penalty 

of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two thousand 
five hundred only) per calendar week 

(iii) Beyond 210 days until completion: 
Penalty of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five 
thousand only) per calendar week 

2. If 50% of Hi-Tech Labs & 

100% upgradation of CCC 

If installation of 1,118 Hi-tech Labs is not 

completed within 150 days, Penalty will be

[...]

imposed for each Hi-tech Lab, where the 
installation and commissioning is not 

completed.  

(i) Beyond 150 days until 210 days: Penalty 
of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One thousand 
only) per calendar week 

(ii)  Beyond 210 days until 240 days: Penalty 
of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two thousand 
five hundred only) per calendar week 

(iii) Beyond 240 days until completion: 
Penalty of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five 
thousand only) per calendar week 

If the CCC upgradation, installation and 
commissioning is not completed within 150 
days, Penalty will be imposed as below.

[...]

schools across Tamil Nadu State on Turnkey Basis as specified in this tender document. 

We upload the following documents in E-Procurement Portal: 

1) Tender conditions duly signed in each page and uploaded as token of accepting 

the Tender conditions 

2) UTR copy for Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One crore fifty lakhs only) paid online at 
E-Procurement Portal towards Earnest Money Deposit  

3) UTR copy for Rs. 29,500/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand and Five Hundred only), 
submitted towards Bid Processing Fees (non-refundable) 

4) Authorization letter from the tenderer for the person to sign the tender 

5) Details of the Tenderer and OEM (as per Annexure-IV) 

6) Address proof document for tenderer and OEM having local office in Chennai